

State of New Jersey

CHRIS CHRISTIE

Governor

Kim Guadagno

Lt. Governor

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF LAW
25 MARKET STREET
PO Box 112
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0112

Paula T. Dow Attorney General

Robert M. Hanna Director

December 22, 2010

The Hon. Freda L. Wolfson, U.S.D.J.
United States District Court
District of New Jersey
Clarkson S. Fisher Building & U.S. Courthouse
402 East State Street
Trenton New Jersey 08608

DOCUMENT FILED ELECTRONICALLY

Re: New Jersey Retail Merchants Ass'n v. Andrew P. Sidamon-Eristoff, as Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, and Steven R. Harris, as Administrator of Unclaimed Property of the State of New Jersey

Case No. 3:10-cv-05059-FLW-DEA

New Jersey Food Council v. Andrew P. Sidamon-Eristoff, as Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, and Steven R. Harris, as Administrator of Unclaimed Property of the State of New Jersey

Case No. 3:10-cv-05123-FLW-LHG

American Express Prepaid Card Management Corporation v. Andrew P. Sidamon-Eristoff, as Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, and Steven R. Harris, as Administrator of Unclaimed Property of the State of New Jersey

Case No. 3:10-cv-05206-FLW-DEA



The Hon. Freda L. Wolfson, U.S.D.J. December 22, 2010 Page 2 of 2

Dear Judge Wolfson,

Pursuant to the December 21, 2010 conference call between the Court and counsel for all parties, in which the Court indicated that it required additional time to consider the present motions, the Treasurer has extended the date for issuers to implement a system or process capable of recording and maintaining the purchaser's zip code until no earlier than January 18, 2011. Please note that, consistent with the Treasurer's Guidance of November 24, 2010, any issuers that, in the normal course of business, currently obtain the name and address of the purchaser or owner of any stored value card issued or sold in New Jersey are required to continue to do so.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 609-599-6868 if I may be of any assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

PAULA T. DOW ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

By: /s/Robert Lougy
Assistant Attorney General

C: All counsel (via email and electronic filing)